
FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT
This report is generated by Signal Four Analytics* based on data available through April 03, 2023.
Last data update was completed on June 04, 2023 at 01:25 AM.

Overall Crash Summary
2020 2021 2022

preliminary
2023
1/1-4/3

Fatalities

Serious Injuries

Total Crashes

3,343

15,619

589,841

3,742(+11.94%)

16,829(+07.75%)

703,199(+19.22%)

3,481(-06.97%)

15,941(-05.28%)

698,140(-00.72%)

809

3,905

172,994

Total Crashes By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2020 61,723 60,374 49,474 27,377 40,283 44,684 46,281 49,013 50,081 54,975 51,150 54,426 589,841

2021 51,030 50,298 60,073 58,611 59,980 58,378 58,058 59,483 59,746 63,407 60,739 63,396 703,199

2022 55,474 57,383 64,882 59,472 58,248 53,065 53,983 58,312 57,177 61,621 57,639 60,884 698,140

2023 58,332 56,549 56,623 1,490 - - - - - - - - 172,994

Fatalities By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2020 287 277 276 218 277 294 238 249 286 310 319 312 3,343

2021 307 334 345 318 331 272 300 308 279 334 295 319 3,742

2022 309 287 363 318 282 243 256 264 260 280 270 349 3,481

2023 292 284 226 7 - - - - - - - - 809

Serious Injuries By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2020 1,449 1,325 1,392 839 1,274 1,217 1,192 1,257 1,288 1,515 1,400 1,471 15,619

2021 1,404 1,317 1,537 1,453 1,527 1,298 1,309 1,276 1,302 1,433 1,446 1,527 16,829

2022 1,255 1,343 1,563 1,428 1,340 1,175 1,210 1,287 1,274 1,449 1,235 1,382 15,941

2023 1,347 1,274 1,263 21 - - - - - - - - 3,905

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu,
or Signal Four Analytics application at signal4analytics.com, or contact Signal Four team at s4-support@ufl.edu.
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Total Crashes by Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2020 85,397 61,278 88,336 89,307 90,697 98,342 76,484 589,841

2021 102,359 73,091 105,800 106,486 106,315 119,496 89,652 703,199

2022 102,834 70,384 107,065 105,673 106,503 116,823 88,855 698,137

2023 25,726 17,715 26,929 26,641 26,596 28,773 20,612 172,992

Fatalities By Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2020 435 442 423 411 517 587 528 3,343

2021 510 455 437 487 618 633 602 3,742

2022 455 428 428 428 515 644 583 3,481

2023 108 104 114 116 129 132 106 809

Serious Injuries By Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2020 2,042 2,216 2,163 2,180 2,409 2,456 2,153 15,619

2021 2,273 2,283 2,264 2,333 2,715 2,605 2,356 16,829

2022 2,168 2,144 2,131 2,209 2,525 2,630 2,134 15,941

2023 535 553 544 573 596 577 527 3,905

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu,
or Signal Four Analytics application at signal4analytics.com, or contact Signal Four team at s4-support@ufl.edu.
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Emphasis Areas 2020 2021 2022 2023
preliminary 1/1-4/3

Aging Road Users
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Commercial Motor Vehicle Operators
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Distracted Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Drowsy and Ill Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Impaired Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Intersections
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Lane Departures
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Motorcyclists and Motor Scooter Riders
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Occupant Protection
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Pedestrians and Bicyclists
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Rail Crossings
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Speeding and Aggressive Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Teen Drivers
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Work Zones
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

683
3,314

308
974

317
2,754

65
787

1,133
1,435
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5,721

1,535
5,903

584
2,090

812
1,567

893
2,058

7
5

424
1,255

333
1,782

80
303

766
3,621

361
1,039

345
2,730

56
879

1,215
1,494

1,081
6,030

1,665
6,257

658
2,199

870
1,692

1,041
2,200

13
13

549
1,248

369
1,927

55
323

786
3,518

334
1,012

271
2,625

84
791

891
1,206

962
5,974

1,590
5,732

619
2,261

760
1,605

983
2,242

8
12

485
1,237

331
1,932

83
276

198
998

90
242

68
624

18
190

104
259

219
1,533

346
1,301

145
613

152
340

240
617

5
2

81
258

65
413

20
71
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